



San Diego Regional Water Quality Control Board

February 22, 2023

Sarah Koppel Installation Environmental Program Director Naval Base Coronado Department of the Navy Environmental Division, N-45 Naval Base Coronado PWO, Bldg. # 3 P.O. Box 357088 San Diego, CA 92135-7088 Sent by email only: sarah.a.koppel.civ@us.navy.mil In reply refer to/attn.: 254912:BBushnell

Subject: Notice of Public Hearing and Opportunity to Comment on Tentative Order No. R9-2023-0020, An Order Rescinding Order No. R9-2015-0012, Waste Discharge Requirements for United States Navy, Remote Training Site Warner Springs Onsite Wastewater Treatment System, San Diego County

Sarah Koppel:

The California Regional Water Quality Control Board, San Diego Region (San Diego Water Board), is releasing Tentative Order No. R9-2023-0020, *An Order Rescinding Order No. R9-2015-0012, Waste Discharge Requirements for United States Navy, Remote Training Site Warner Springs Onsite Wastewater Treatment System, San Diego County* (Tentative Order), for public review and comment.

The enclosed Notice of Public Hearing and Written Comment Period provides detailed information on the procedures and deadlines for submittal of written comments on the Tentative Order. The enclosed notice also provides information on the scheduled May 10, 2023, public hearing for the San Diego Water Board to consider adoption of the Tentative Order. The enclosed documents are also available on the San Diego Water Board's website:

https://www.waterboards.ca.gov/sandiego/board_decisions/tentative_orders/

CELESTE CANTÚ, CHAIR | DAVID GIBSON, EXECUTIVE OFFICER

In the subject line of any response, please include the reference **254912:BBushnell**. For questions or concerns regarding this letter, please contact Mr. Brandon Bushnell by phone at (619) 521-8044, or by email at <u>Brandon.Bushnell@waterboards.ca.gov</u>.

Respectfully,

Roger Mitchell, PG Supervising Engineering Geologist Site Restoration and Groundwater Protection Branch

RNM:as:bn:bb

- Enclosures: (1) Tentative Order No. R9-2023-0020, An Order Rescinding Order No. R9-2015-0012, Waste Discharge Requirements for United States Navy, Remote Training Site Warner Springs Onsite Wastewater Treatment System, San Diego County
 - (2) Notice of Public Hearing and Written Comment Period
 - (3) Draft Notice of Applicability for Order WQ 2014-0153-DWQ, Remote Training Site Warner Springs Onsite Wastewater Treatment System, San Diego County
- cc (via email): Victoria Nguyen, Department of the Navy Environmental Division, <u>victoria.y.nguyen.civ@us.navy.mil</u>

Justin Rhoads, Department of the Navy Environmental Division, justin.c.rhoads.civ@us.navy.mil

Christina M Kasprovich, Department of the Navy Environmental Division, <u>christina.m.kasprovich.civ@us.navy.mil</u>

Craig Caes, San Diego County Department of Environmental Health and Quality, <u>Craig.Caes@sdcounty.ca.gov</u>

<u>Tech Staff Info & Use</u> Reg. Measure ID: 389915 Place ID: 254912 Party ID: 48288 Order No.: R9-2015-0012 (Individual WDR), R9-2023-0020 (Rescission Order)